# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the City of the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 026770 Frame 0631. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's Interest.	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Daniel KIETZ	08/09/2011
Jurgen BURGER	08/09/2011
Axel HAUPTMANN	08/09/2011
Gunter HIRT	08/09/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SICK AG		
Street Address:	Erwin-Sick-Strasse 1		
City:	Waldkirch		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	D-79183		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13211691	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)683-8396 Phone: 7035486284

Email: lelliott@nathlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: The Nath Law Group
Address Line 1: 112 S. West Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31698U - LE/JAG

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jerald L. Meyer

PATENT

501698774 REEL: 027103 FRAME: 0586

OP \$40.00 13211691

## Total Attachments: 5

source=Recordation\_wAssignment\_marked#page1.tif source=Recordation\_wAssignment\_marked#page2.tif source=Recordation\_wAssignment\_marked#page3.tif source=Recordation\_wAssignment\_marked#page4.tif source=Recordation\_wAssignment\_marked#page5.tif



#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

AUGUST 18, 2011

PTAS

THE NATH LAW GROUP 112 S. WEST STREET ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 08/18/2011

REEL/FRAME: 026770/0631

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 31698U

ASSIGNOR:

KIETZ, DANIEL

DOC DATE: 08/09/2011

ASSIGNOR:

BURGER, JURGEN

DOC DATE: 08/09/2011

ASSIGNOR:

HAUPTMANN, AXEL

DOC DATE: 08/09/2011

ASSIGNOR:

HIRT, GUNTER

DOC DATE: 08/09/2011

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto gov

026770/0631 PAGE 2

ASSIGNEE:

SICK AG

ERWIN-SICK-STRASSE 1

WALKIRCH, GERMANY D-79183

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13211691

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: OPTOELECTRONIC SENSOR

WALDKIRCH

FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 08/18/2011 501630420

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYA	WCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Na			ame	Execution Date	
Daniel KIETZ				08/09/2011	
Jurgen BURGER				08/09/2011	
Axel HAUPTMANN				08/09/2011	
Gunter HIRT				08/09/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	SICK AG				
Street Address:	Erwin-Sick-Strasse 1				
City:	Walkirch				
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	D-79183				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		400446	Number		
Application Number: 132116		591			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:	(703)683				
Correspondence will b			n the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:					
Email:	Jgray@nathlaw.com dent Name: The Nath Law Group				
Address Line 1:					
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		31698U			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jerald L. Meyer			
Total Attachments: 2 source=LG1810_Assignment#page1.tif source=LG1810_Assignment#page2.tif					

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: 31698U

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION given to **Daniel KIETZ**, **Jürgen BÜRGER**, **Axel HAUPTMANN** and **Günter HIRT**, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR(S), who has/have invented certain new and useful **OPTOELECTRONIC SENSOR**, hereinafter referred to as the invention, for which I/we has/have executed an application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, **Sick AG**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country/state of **Germany**, whose post office address/business address is **Erwin-Sick-Strasse 1**, **D-79183 Waldkirch**, **Germany** hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, WITNESSETH THIS that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby hereby assign(s), sell(s) acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR(S) ASSIGNEE, assigns and legal to said its transfer(s) representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and as beneficial a manner for all intents and purposes as said ASSIGNOR(S) might or could have held and enjoyed the same had this assignment not been made.

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.:

31698U

## ASSIGNMENT

ALSO, said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree(s) to execute all papers necessary to file said applications in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing any and all Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

Yanil C	9.8.2011
Inventor's Name: Daniel KIETZ (sole or first inventor)	Date
1/2 Burg	9.82011
Inventor's Name: Jürgen BÜRGER (second inventor)	Date
Arel Wengs	3.8.2011
Inventor's Name: Axel HAUPTMANN (third inventor)	Date
G. Hut	9.8.2011
Inventor's Name: Günter HIRT (fourth inventor)	Date
Inventor's Name: (fifth inventor)	Date